



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 455/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30945/2025,
CRL.M.A. 30946/2025, CRL.M.A. 30947/2025,
CRL.M.A. 30948/2025

MR. SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan
Chandna, Mr. Karan
Chhiber, Mr. Suraj Gupta
and Mr. Udbhav K. Garg,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. MEENAKSHI DHANWAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.10.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file additional documents on record.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

DU