



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 455/2025, CRL.M.A. 30945/2025,
CRL.M.A. 30946/2025, CRL.M.A. 30947/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 30948/2025

MR. SATISH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pushpendra Verma,
Adv.

versus

SMT. MEENAKSHI DHANWALRespondent

Through: Ms. Gita Dhingra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 12.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

"SS"