



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 455/2025, CRL.M.A. 30945/2025, CRL.M.A. 30946/2025 , CRL.M.A. 30947/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30948/2025**

MR. SATISH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pushpendra Verma, Advocate.
versus

SMT. MEENAKSHI DHANWALRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
12.01.2026

1. It is already 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 23.03.2026 in Advance List.

JANUARY 12, 2026/dr

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J